158

Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, Continued

Geraldine Sondgroth, Clerk in Ag. Dept.

Martha Williams, Janitor in Ag. Dept.

Darlene Calvert, Clerk in Ag. Dept.

Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court

Paul Ziegler, Justice of Peace

Nellie M. Perry, Janitor, Courthouse & Jail

Elmer D. Faler, R & B

Chas. P. McAlister, R & B

Reed Schwab, R & B

Rheo P. Binning, R & B

George Snow. R & B

Erwin W. Kape, R & B

Lester Priebe, R & B

William Faler, R & B

Ted Wiederanders, R & B

William E. Williams, R & B

Pinedale Roundup, Supplies & Publications

Pinedale Drug, Supplies

The Mills Company, Supplies

Worl's Ford Service

Continental 0il Co., Sheriff's Car

J. Thomes Johnston, M.D., Sheriff's Department, Calls
Texaco Co., Inc., Sheriff's Car

Big Piney Avaiation Co., Sheriff's Department, Flying
Bender-Moss Co., County Attorney, Books

Carson's Western Stores, Supplies

F.W. Tanner, County Coromer

Wyoming State Highway Department, Radios

D.C. Carson, Rent for Ag. Dept.

Gene Inloes, Mileage, County Agent

Delgado Service, Heat for Ag. Dept.

American Legion Post #47, Rent Demonstration Agent
Stella McKinstry, Mileage, Home Demonstration Agent
Town of Pinedale, Courthouse & Jail

Allen Agency, Insurance

Bowl-More Cafe, Meals

Lovinger, Co., Courthouse & Jail

Faler's IGA Foodliner, Sheriff's Dept. & Courthouse & Jail
Pure Gas & Chemical, Courthouse & Jail

Patio Grill, Courthouse & Jail

Chuck Room Restaurant, Courthouse & Jail

| Pinedale Power & Light Courthouse & Jail

Highland Co., Courthouse & Jail
Pinedale Auto Supply, R & B
Wesco Steel, Co., R & B

Bowman Products Co., R & B
Lincoln Service Corp., R & B
Johnson Trucking Co, R & B
Anderson-Penton Chev Co., R & B
State Treasurer, Wyoming., Industrial Institute, Board & Room
Workmen's Comp. Dept.

Workmen's Comp. Dept.

Big Piney Examiner, Publications

Sublette County, Cash Vouchers

Wyo. Hospital Medical Service, Blue Cross & Shield

Delgado 0il Co., R & B

First Nat'l Bk of Pinedale, Withheld Dept

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

$

226.37
14,46
20.00

375.68

109.70

208.54

391.28

359,20

350.70

351.40

334,30

324.91

343,70

359.20

293,01

33271
€2.96

8.45

155,21

1L .97
29.97
10.00
42.13
75.00
16.00
81.44

124,00
30.00
50.00

159.30
14,25
20.00

118.10

225.00
13.00

9.53
63.58
11.91
29.80

216.00
17.05

102.20
48,04
85.09

255.76
48,55
26.30

9.01
27.23
8.00
42,25
24,41
50.20
19.90
246.90
724,07
1119.50

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

ATTEST:

”//%///74’“1 L
H.H., Summers, County Clerk

SUBLETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

The Sublette County Board of Equalizaticn met in regular session on this 25th day of May,
1964, with all members present. Chairman Milford B. Steele, Members, Jake Pfisterer and

John Kvenild.

All Assessment schedules which were retruned to this date were check for accuracy of return.
Property owners whose schedules were guestioned, were notified and asked to appear at the nej
meeting of the Board. A letter was written to Mr. McKay fo the State Board of Equalization

asking his advice on equalization of inventory returns.

There being no further business to be taken before the board at this time the meeting was

ad journed to June as5.

2

-

/

%ﬁm

akegﬁfistgker, Chairman

Attest: Milford B. Steele, Chalirman

A Lot

Haze? Werner, Clerk of Board

ake Pfist Membe

%;;é;V

Jggﬁ,Kvenila Member
7

17




