

Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, Continued

Geraldine Sondgroth, Clerk in Ag. Dept.	\$ 226.37
Martha Williams, Janitor in Ag. Dept.	14.46
Darlene Calvert, Clerk in Ag. Dept.	20.00
Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court	375.68
Paul Ziegler, Justice of Peace	109.70
Nellie M. Perry, Janitor, Courthouse & Jail	208.54
Elmer D. Faler, R & B	391.28
Chas. P. McAlister, R & B	359.20
Reed Schwab, R & B	350.70
Rheo P. Binning, R & B	351.40
George Snow, R & B	334.30
Erwin W. Kape, R & B	324.91
Lester Priebe, R & B	343.70
William Faler, R & B	359.20
Ted Wiederanders, R & B	293.01
William E. Williams, R & B	332.71
Pinedale Roundup, Supplies & Publications	62.96
Pinedale Drug, Supplies	8.45
The Mills Company, Supplies	155.21
Worl's Ford Service	311.97
Continental Oil Co., Sheriff's Car	29.97
J. Thomas Johnston, M.D., Sheriff's Department, Calls	10.00
Texaco Co., Inc., Sheriff's Car	42.13
Big Piney Aviation Co., Sheriff's Department, Flying	75.00
Bender-Moss Co., County Attorney, Books	16.00
Carson's Western Stores, Supplies	81.44
F.W. Tanner, County Coroner	124.00
Wyoming State Highway Department, Radios	30.00
D.C. Carson, Rent for Ag. Dept.	50.00
Gene Inloes, Mileage, County Agent	159.30
Delgado Service, Heat for Ag. Dept.	14.25
American Legion Post #47, Rent Demonstration Agent	20.00
Stella McKinstry, Mileage, Home Demonstration Agent	118.10
Town of Pinedale, Courthouse & Jail	225.00
Allen Agency, Insurance	13.00
Bowl-More Cafe, Meals	9.53
Lovinger, Co., Courthouse & Jail	63.58
Faler's IGA Foodliner, Sheriff's Dept. & Courthouse & Jail	11.91
Pure Gas & Chemical, Courthouse & Jail	29.80
Patio Grill, Courthouse & Jail	216.00
Chuck Room Restaurant, Courthouse & Jail	17.05
Pinedale Power & Light Courthouse & Jail	102.20
Highland Co., Courthouse & Jail	48.04
Pinedale Auto Supply, R & B	85.09
Wesco Steel, Co., R & B	255.76
Bowman Products Co., R & B	48.55
Lincoln Service Corp., R & B	26.30
Johnson Trucking Co, R & B	9.01
Anderson-Penton Chev Co., R & B	27.23
State Treasurer, Wyoming., Industrial Institute, Board & Room	8.00
Workmen's Comp. Dept.	42.25
Workmen's Comp. Dept.	24.41
Big Piney Examiner, Publications	50.20
Sublette County, Cash Vouchers	19.90
Wyo. Hospital Medical Service, Blue Cross & Shield	246.90
Delgado Oil Co., R & B	724.07
First Nat'l Bk of Pinedale, Withheld Dept	1119.50

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLINTE COUNTY, WYOMING

ATTEST:

H.H. Summers
H.H. Summers, County Clerk

Jake Pfisterer
Jake Pfisterer, Chairman

SUBLINTE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
The Sublinete County Board of Equalization met in regular session on this 25th day of May, 1964, with all members present. Chairman Milford B. Steele, Members, Jake Pfisterer and John Kvenild.
All Assessment schedules which were retruned to this date were check for accuracy of return. Property owners whose schedules were questioned, were notified and asked to appear at the next meeting of the Board. A letter was written to Mr. McKay fo the State Board of Equalization asking his advice on equalization of inventory returns.
There being no further business to be taken before the board at this time the meeting was adjourned to June a5.

Attest:

Hazel Werner
Hazel Werner, Clerk of Board

Milford Steele
Milford B. Steele, Chairman

Jake Pfisterer
Jake Pfisterer, Member

John Kvenild
John Kvenild Member